W

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Susan J. Sanders-Young, Attorney

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

George Johnson, Trustee 1839 Weekend Villa Road Ramona, CA 92065 DOC # 0734253
12/08/2008 11:39 AM Deputy: DS
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
SUSAN J SANDERS

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee:

BK-1208

16.00



PG- 1691 RPTT:

Parcel No. 1420-33-312-015

(Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

} ss

- I, George Johnson, a.k.a. George Johnson, Jr, being of legal age, and duly sworn, say:
- 1. THAT Goldie M. Johnson, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Goldie M. Johnson, named in the Grant Deed dated September 10, 2004, executed by George Johnson and Goldie M. Johnson, husband and wife as Community Property with Right of Survivorship, to George Johnson and Goldie M. Johnson, Co-Trustees of the Johnson Family Trust U/D/T dated September 10, 2004, and recorded on September 14 2004, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada commonly described as:

1292 Wrangler Circle Minden, NV 89423

and more particularly described as:

All that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 183, as shown on the Final Map of WILDHORSE UNIT 6, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for the record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on Mary 15, 1994, in Book 394, Page 741, as Document No. 332336.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issue or profits thereof.

111

Continued on Page 2 of 2

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Parcel No. 1420-33-312-015 Page 2 of 2

2. THAT George Johnson is now the **sole surviving trustee** of the Johnson Family Trust, U/D/T dated September 10, 2004, and consents act as such.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:

November 6, 2008

George Johnson

NOTARY

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me, Rachel M. Allums, the undersigned notary, on this <u>6th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2008</u>, by <u>George Johnson</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

I certify under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing statement is true and correct.

Notary: Rachel M. Allums

Notary Public for the State of California

RACHEL M. ALLUMS
Commission # 1683296
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2010

0734253 Page: 2 05 3

BK- 1208 PG- 1692 12/08/2008

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

		CERTIFICATE STATE OF CAU USE BLACK INN COMEY/NO ERASURES	OF DEATH	32008370161	89
	STATE FILE NUMBER NAME OF DECEMENT FIRST (Given)	VS-1 MAREN	1.04)	LOCAL REGISTRATION NUM	NACE
*	GOLDIE	\$ MIDDLE	3, LAST (Fame	· ·	/\ "
	AKA ALSO MNOWN AS PERMITE MIT AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		JOHNSON		
2	THE CHART AS INFINITE BUT AND (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		4, DATE OF BIRTH minkle/coyy 5.	Months Days Hours	MINUTES B. REX
ğ	A BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10 SOCIAL SEGURITY NUMBER		1 7.1	74	F
₩.	/	SER 11. EVER IN U.S. ARMED FO	_	· · ·]	8 HOUR (24 Hours)
Ë			MININITED	10/23/2008	1500
ě	19 ENCATION Hypes ImprOurped 1415, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICLATINO(AVSPANISH? IT yes, see implement to back) 15 DECEDENTS RACE — Up to 3 more may be listed (see workshoel on pack) VES VES VES VES VES				
ECE	<u> </u>				
٥	HOME MAKER	OWN HO		, road construction, employment agency etc.)	19 YEARS IN OCCUPATION
	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number of logation)	<u> </u>	37		
SUAL SUDENCE	1839.WEEKEND VILLA RD		1		\ \
		TY/PROVINCE	I no am come a line are	ARS IN COUNTY 25 STATE/FOREIGN COU	(FD)
ESE SE	B	DIEGO		2009	VIET
4-	28 INFORMANT'S HAME, RELATIONSHIP				TiO
NFO#	37. INFORMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS (Sheel and number of new loads num				
	28 MAME OF SURVIVING PROLISE — FRIST 29 MIDDLE, 30 LAST (Makison Name).				
AND PARENT RILATION	GEORGE	o, will be a	JOHNSON		
<u> </u>		2. MIDDLE	JUNION 30.087		34. BIRTH STATE
SPOUSE AND PAFORILL	MONROE		BRAWLEY		МО
		6 MIODLE .	37, LAST (Maden)		38. BIRTH STATE
8	Non-many to the state of the st	EE	PALMER		KS
		RES GEORGE JO	HNSON		
5.5	10/28/2008	VILLA RD, RAMON	A. CA 92065	~	•
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL RECOSTRAR	41 TYPI, IN DISPOSITIONAL	42. SIGNATURE OF EMBA			LICENSE NUMBER
- Fe	CR/RES' , 📆 🚎 🧓 .			があれる。 とっぱ	
\$ 3	44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	45. LICENSE NUMBER	48, SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRA	4	DATE min/drkeoyy
5 ⇒	BONHAM BROS & STEWART MORT		WILMA WOOTÉN.	MD SEE SEE	10/27/2008
$\neg \neg$	101 LITYCE OL DEVAH.		102 IF PIGEPITAL, SPECIFY ONE	103 IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECI	
PLACE OF DEATH	RESIDENCE			DOA" Hospice Numeric	Dacedarii's Other
		OCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and	(number or location)	106 CITY	
	SAN DIEGO RAMONA RAMONA				
	167 CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events — disease	es injuries, or complications — that director ventricular fibrillation without should be	thy caused deeps, DO NOT enter terminal	Events Nich : Time Internal Belower 108 I	DEATH REPORTED TO CORONERS
78 TI MANCHIATE CAUSE IN LUNG: CANCER WITH METASTASIS TO LIVER					YES X NO
ار ``	modified in the first the				
344	In the second		رَوْدُ لا مُعِمَّدٌ بِيرِ فَيِعَا		RIOPSV PERFORMED?
SEATH	Remisentally, half conditions, It any Insuling to reside	. 1 /.	$M:=\frac{N_{p}+N_{p}+N_{p}}{2}$	i i	X YES MO
	ON Line A. Falier UNDERLYING	\ \		110 KTD / 110	YES X HO
ზ.	GALISE (planama or)				
CAUSE	fridialing the exercise (3) (see strop to deeth) LAST		1 1	1000	USED IN CETERIA MING CAUSE?
	7			<u>ا</u> ا ا ا ا ا ا ا	
	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT	MOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYAN	3 CAUSE GIVEN IN 107		,
	113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 C	7 1177 18 54 h 4	1 7 7	Loga IC FOOL	ALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
NO					X NO UNE
	111 (CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCUPATED 115.	RIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER		*** -	117 DATE membercay
PHYSICIAN'S ERTHPICATION	AT THE HOURI, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED - 1.		. 7	F 499921	10/24/2008
	Decoderé Atlanded Since Decedent Latti Seen Afive L Lis mm/dd/coyy en malds/coyy 118	ANIEL ROBERT SP	MAILING ADDRESS ZIP CODE -		10/24/2000.
PHOYS	ELIZABETH SERRELL WENKIN M.D.				
	09/26/2008 10/16/2008 43	TE THIRD AVENUE,	JAN DIEGO, CA 92		rocyy 122 HOUR (24 Hours)
>;	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Herolands	Suicide Pending	Could not be determined	HO UNK	1 , ,]
	123 PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction wife, weeden area atc.)				
₹					
35	724 DESCRIBE HOW INLURY OCCURRED (Events undo regulard in Injury)				
Š					
COROMER'S USE ONLY	126 LOCATION OF TRAIRTY (Street and number, or Incasion, and city, and 2(P)				
8					
	1. 1. %	1	NAME OF TARESTON	E OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	
Ū	126 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	1 127 DATE ME			
U	136 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127 DATE ME	in the state of th		
)			эниялялы FAX AUTH. И	CENSUS TRACT
SYA REGIS	VYE A B C 9		1)	WEHNIN FAX AUTH.	CENSUS TRACT



< A01978608*

County of San Diego - Department of Health Services - 3851 Rosecrans Street. This is to certify that, if bearing the OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, the OFFICIAL SEAL OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY AND THEIR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES EMBOSSED SEAL, this is a true copy of the ORIGINAL DOCUMENT FILED. Required fee paid.

DATE ISSUED: October 29, 2008

WILMA J. WOOTEN, M.D.
REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

This convinct valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registral

